
FDC	COMP	#2	
Saturday,	January	27,	2018	Itinerary	
	

OMAHA WESTSIDE COMPETITION OF EXCELLENCE 
Itinerary	applies	to	all	FDC	Members	

	
5:00am	–	HS	opened	for	any	ladies	wishing	to	do	hair	at	the	school	(optional)	

• Hair	must	be	in	rollers,	set,	when	busses	depart.	Hair	is	taken	out	of	rollers	before	

departing	the	bus	in	Omaha.	

5:30am	-	Arrive	at	MHS	to	begin	loading	bus	

6:00am	–	Depart	no	later	than.	Depart	for	Omaha	Westside	High	School	

9:45am	–	Arrive	at	Omaha	Westside	High	School.	Unload	and	check	in	to	homeroom.	ALL	

members	must	be	available	to	help	unload	equipment,	costumes	and	sets	is	asked.		

10:00am	–	Morning	Vocal	Warm-Up	for	S/D	in	Homeroom	

10:15am	–	Ladies,	quickly	finish	hair/makeup	touch	ups.		

• Everyone	needs	to	head	in	to	the	auditorium	as	soon	as	possible	to	see	as	many	groups	

as	you	can	to	get	a	feel	for	the	space.	Eat	lunch	if	you	want	it	before	we	perform.	

1:50pm	–	Kids	-	Go	be	the	BEST	AUDIENCE	EVER	for	OMAHA	SOUTH	HS.	You	can	sit	in	their	

parent	seats.	They	need	you!	

3:15pm	–	costumes	available	to	start	dressing.	

3:45pm	–	Pre-Warm	up	in	the	Homeroom	

4:10pm	–	Warm-up	

4:35pm	–	Performance		

5:00pm	–	Critique	

5:25pm	–	Reset	costumes	and	performance	items	in	homeroom	

5:30pm	-		Head	to	gym	for	awards	or	watch	ATSC	

6:00pm	-		Daytime	Awards	in	the	gym	

7:25pm	–	Finals	begin	

10:15pm	-		Final	awards	

10:45pm	-		Check	out	your	child	at	the	homeroom	if	they	are	leaving	with	you;	depart	for	

Mitchell	ASAP	(quick	grocery	stop)	

3:00am	–	approx	return	to	Mitchell.	Kids	will	call	or	text	when	we	are	at	Sioux	Falls,	if	you	are	

picking	up	your	child,	please	arrive	early	so	everyone	can	go	home	quickly	after	arrival.		


